
 

 
 

VARIATION TO CONTRACT FORM 
 

CONTRACT TITLE:  PHE-UK_PHRST Provision of Global Logistics Provider 

PHE CONTRACT REFERENCE: ECM 6944 

VARIATION NUMBER:  1 

 
BETWEEN: 
 
The Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through Public Health 
England of 133-155 Waterloo Road, London, SE1 8UG (“the Authority”) 
 
and 
 
GOAL of Carnegie House, Library Road, Dun Laoghaire, A96 HH30, Republic of Ireland (the 
"Supplier"). 
 
The Contract is varied as follows: 
 

• The period of the contract shall be extended by one year from 1 April 2021 to 31 March 

2022. 

• The original Terms & Condition remain.  

Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 
The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 
amended by this Variation.  
 
SIGNED: 
 

For the Authority  For the Contractor 
 

Signed:                                                                     
xxx 
 

Signed: 
xxx 

Full Name: 
xxx 

Full Name:  
xxx 

Job Title: 
xxx 

Job Title: 
xxx 

Date: 02 / 02 / 2021 Date: 01 / 02 / 2021 
 

 
 


